CARB Enforcement Division Next Steps

The Enforcement Plan is located in Chapter 5 of the Community Emission Reduction Plan (CERP)¹, and is considered an ever-evolving document. CARB is committed collaborating with the San Joaquin Valley Air District and South Central Fresno Community Steering Committee (CSC) to continue to rethink and develop additional enforcement strategies to best aide the community in achieving emission reductions. The following is a roadmap that details the next steps CARB Enforcement staff would like to take towards the implementation process of the CERP.

December 11, 2019

CARB Enforcement Staff will present to the South Central Fresno CSC information on Supplemental Environmental Projects (SEPs).

First Quarter of 2020

CARB Enforcement staff would like to present information to the CSC on the process of how to report environmental concerns, potential violations, as well as discuss current idling regulations. During the first quarter of 2020, CARB will begin to target enforcement around areas previously identified by the CSC.

Second Quarter of 2020

CARB would like to discuss with the CSC results from first quarter enforcement efforts. During this same meeting, CARB Enforcement staff would like to have the community participate in mapping exercises to show CARB staff additional areas for enforcement of idling Heavy Duty Diesel Vehicles (HDDV) and areas of higher HDDV traffic over the next couple of months.

Third Quarter of 2020

CARB would like to report to the CSC the results of the previous enforcement efforts and work with the CSC on strategies moving forward into 2021.

If at any time, a member of the Community Steering Committee would like to contact their CARB Enforcement liaisons to discuss adding additional items to the proposed schedule, Supplemental Environmental Projects or Enforcement, CARB ED staff can be reached via the following:

Justin Shields(916) 229-0399Justin.shields@arb.ca.govNatalie Spiegel(916) 229-0524Natalie.Spiegel@arb.ca.gov

¹ Community Air Protection Program. "Community Air Protection Blueprint." Community Air Protection Blueprint, California Air Resources Board, https://ww2.arb.ca.gov/our-work/programs/community-air-protection-program/community-air-protection-blueprint.